

Senate Commerce and Labor Committee 1

Amendment No. 1 to SB2514

Johnson
Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2514

House Bill No. 1879*

by deleting the language "marketing services related to the healing arts, unless" in subsection (a) in Section 1 and substituting instead the language "marketing services of the healing arts related to the accident or disaster, unless".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the period at the end of subdivision (b)(1) in Section 1 and substituting instead the language "; and".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "; provided, that" in subsection (c) in Section 1 and substituting instead the language ", as long as".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "and empowered" from subsection (e) in Section 1.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting Section 2 and substituting instead the following:

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 2018, the public welfare requiring it, and shall apply to violations occurring on or after that date.